
                                 EYE PARISH COUNCIL 
The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP 

Tel:01733 222037 
E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com 

Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic 
 

      Dear Member 

You are summoned to the Meeting of Eye Parish Council 

in the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 20th June 2024 at 

7pm. 

 

      Brenda Stanojevic  

      12th June 2024 

 
104) Apologies for Absence  

105) Declaration of Interests 

106) Items for City Councillors 

107) Policing – 

        Email from PC Main re future police surgeries & day of action 

108) Speed Watch Report 

109) Minutes of the meetings of 16th May 2024 

      Matters Arising – Not included in this agenda  

110) Finance 
(i) Accounts for Approval of Payment   

 

Creditor Voucher 

Number 

Details Nett VAT Total Bacs 

Chq 

No 

B Stanojevic 28 Wages - May £644.07 - £644.07 BACS 

S Short 29 Wages- - May £827.93 - £ 827.93 BACS 

J Fisher 30 Wages - May £222.80 - £222.80 BACS 

ESPO 31 L/Hall - rolls £44.80 £8.96 £53.76 BACS 

Mrs B Stanojevic 32 HDMI Cable – L/Hall 

A5 Laminating pouches 

Ink Cartridges 

Copy Paper 

Sterile wipes - Defibs 

£6.37 

£5.64 

£51.64 

£20.41 

£3.32 

£1.27 

£1.13 

10.33 

£4.08 

£0.67 

  

 

 

 

£104.66 

 

 

 

 

BACS 

The Payroll Site 33 Payroll – 4/7 to 3/10 £19.50 £3.90 £23.40 

 

BACS 

 

SMC 

 

 

34 

 

Legionella checks –  

                       Leeds Hall 

                       Pavilion 

 

£55.00 

£55.00 

 

 

£22.00 

 

 

£132.00 

 

 

BACS 

Veolia 35 Refuse -            L/Hall 

                         Cemetery 

£107.80 

£86.90 

 

£38.94 

 

£233.64 

 

BACS 

 

 (ii) S137 Payments 



 

111) 2023/2024 External Audit 

a) To approve and sign Section 1 – Annual Governance Statement 

b) To approve and sign Section 2 – Accounting Statement 

c) To approve the dates for the Public Rights and Publication – 

 Monday 1st July 2024 to 9th August 2024 

 

112) Planning 

Applications: 

REF:23/00483/OUT Demolition of existing agricultural buildings and the 

development of a phased residential development (upto 1,130 dwellings) including 

green space, access and other associated infrastructure(all matters reserved except 

access) at Land East of Newborough Road, Paston, Peterborough 

 

Decisions: 

 

113) Cemetery – Report 

114) Allotments – Report 

115) Land Surrender - Report 

116) Eye Primary School 

117) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities 

118) Transport, Roads and Footpaths 

         Eyebury Road – future safety measures and speed restrictions 

119) Neighbourhood Plan Report 

120) Other Correspondence 

         PCC – New way to complete member’s Register of Interest Forms 

121) Items for inclusion on next month’s agenda 

122) Date of Next Meeting – Thursday 18th July 2024 

123) EDI Compliant 


