EYE PARISH COUNCIL

The Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye, Peterborough, PE6 7UP Tel:01733 222037

E-Mail:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com Clerk:Brenda Stanojevic

Dear Member

You are summoned to the Meeting of Eye Parish Council in the Leeds Hall, High Street, Eye on Thursday 20th June 2024 at 7pm.

Brenda Stanojevic 12th June 2024

- 104) Apologies for Absence
- 105) Declaration of Interests
- 106) Items for City Councillors
- 107) Policing -

Email from PC Main re future police surgeries & day of action

- 108) Speed Watch Report
- 109) Minutes of the meetings of 16th May 2024 Matters Arising – Not included in this agenda
- 110) Finance
- (i) Accounts for Approval of Payment

Creditor	Voucher	Details		Nett	VAT	Total	Bacs
	Number						Chq
							No
B Stanojevic	28	Wages - May		£644.07	-	£644.07	BACS
S Short	29	Wages May		£827.93	-	£ 827.93	BACS
J Fisher	30	Wages - May		£222.80	-	£222.80	BACS
ESPO	31	L/Hall - rolls		£44.80	£8.96	£53.76	BACS
Mrs B Stanojevic	32	HDMI Cable	e – L/Hall	£6.37	£1.27		
		A5 Laminati	ng pouches	£5.64	£1.13		
		Ink Cartridges Copy Paper Sterile wipes - Defibs		£51.64	10.33		
				£20.41	£4.08		
				£3.32	£0.67	£104.66	BACS
The Payroll Site	33	Payroll – 4/7 to 3/10		£19.50	£3.90	£23.40	BACS
SMC	34	Legionella checks –					
			Leeds Hall	£55.00			
			Pavilion	£55.00	£22.00	£132.00	BACS
Veolia	35	Refuse -	L/Hall	£107.80			
			Cemetery	£86.90	£38.94	£233.64	BACS

111) 2023/2024 External Audit

- a) To approve and sign Section 1 Annual Governance Statement
- b) To approve and sign Section 2 Accounting Statement
- c) To approve the dates for the Public Rights and Publication Monday 1st July 2024 to 9th August 2024

112) Planning

Applications:

REF:23/00483/OUT Demolition of existing agricultural buildings and the development of a phased residential development (upto 1,130 dwellings) including green space, access and other associated infrastructure(all matters reserved except access) at Land East of Newborough Road, Paston, Peterborough

Decisions:

- 113) Cemetery Report
- 114) Allotments Report
- 115) Land Surrender Report
- 116) Eye Primary School
- 117) Leeds Hall, Recreation Ground and Amenities
- **118) Transport, Roads and Footpaths**Eyebury Road future safety measures and speed restrictions
- 119) Neighbourhood Plan Report
- 120) Other Correspondence
 - PCC New way to complete member's Register of Interest Forms
- 121) Items for inclusion on next month's agenda
- 122) Date of Next Meeting Thursday 18th July 2024
- 123) EDI Compliant